January 31, 2020 as amended by that certain First Amendment to Memorandum of Understanding  
(collectively the “MOU”).  Although the MOU is not contractually binding, the parties are working in 
good faith to accomplish the transaction reflected therein.  

E. TPL has committed to provide One Hundred Eighty-Eight Thousand Fifty Dollars 
($188,050) of the funds for Buyer to acquire the Property (“TPL Contribution”). 

F. Buyer will receive One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) in grant funds from 
the State Coastal Conservancy (“Conservancy Contribution”). Buyer has agreed to execute and 
acknowledge in a form as required by the State Coastal Conservancy (“Conservancy”) an 
irrevocable offer to dedicate the property to the Conservancy which will contain covenants and